
General $1,990,832

Capital Outlay $1,758,408

Special Education $781,329

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.684

Owner Occupied $3.768

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.798

Special Education $0.480

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.237

2020 Payable 2021 Levy 
per Thousand

$388,375

$0

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$423,127Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2020 Payable 2021
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $1,164,132,596

Owner Occupied $85,489,571

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $54,379,641

Total $1,304,001,808

December 2020 Federal Child Count*

15.7

28.3%

43.6

$45,492Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

9.7

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 308.655

9-12 95.220

319.934

101.964

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 403.875 421.899

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment 423

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 33

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 18.2%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 15.4%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.7%

18

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 1,200

Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment 423

Educational Funds $12,585

Sparsity $34,752

Home School ADM 6.00

Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment 424.03

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

13

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

22.3

20.3

19.8

21.6

21.2
77

2020-2021 Profile of Miller School District 29-4

Home County: Hand

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 0.000 0.000

623 E 4th St, Miller, SD  57362

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $56,454

as of 12/15/2021

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,275,295

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$581,007

$39,328

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $33,178

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $296,754

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $2,954,481

County $56,527

State $569,048

Federal $327,600

Total $3,907,656

$1,629,323

$0

$0

$109,500

$601,618

$0

$0

$119,043

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,738,823 $720,661

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$7,552

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$267,734

$446,587

$431,108

$18,140

$4,883

$7,706

$0

$0

$0

$0

$386,414

$49,632

$135,943

$58,767

$1,891

$0

($46,157)

$0

$7,700

$317,167

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$103,316 $5,678 $0

$0 $335,218 $0

$542,910 $14,486 $0

Salary Property Other

$2,235,029

$26,659

$0

$187,054

$346,387

$63,861

$0

$126,615

$0

$20,928

$6,300

$30,820

$0

$164,180

$523,793

$11,506

$0

$43,687

$120,678

$23,185

$0

$32,838

$0

$1,601

$860

$2,358

$0

$26,878

$63,011

$475

$0

$169,975

$20,419

$15,573

$0

$262,214

$432,999

$122,489

$0

$0

$0

$94,297

$351,637

$688

$0

$4,847

$11,242

$6,376

$0

$96,484

$0

$27,327

$392

$0

$0

$61,031

$0

$0

$0

$2,997

$0

$0

$335,218

$8,790

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$14,334

$0

$0

$30,455

$0

$14,016

$0

$0

$386,414

$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Miller School District 29-4

Other Enterprise

$0

$166,322 $168,221

$4,415,023 $1,121,184 $816,936Total Expenditures

$3,207,833 $787,383 $1,181,452 $560,024 $347,005 $445,219


