

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 12/15/2021

# 2020-2021 Profile of Miller School District 29-4

623 E 4th St, Miller, SD 57362 Home County: Hand Area in Square Miles: 1,200

#### **Student Data**

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment	423			
Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment	423			
Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment	424.03			
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	33			
Home School ADM	6.00			
December 2020 Federal Child Count*	77			
% Special Needs Students*	18.2%			
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	15.4%			
District Dropout Rate	0.0%			
District Attendance Rate	95.7%			
Student to Staff Ratio	9.7			
Number of Graduates	18			
* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.				

\*\* No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

### **Teaching Staff Data**

Average Teacher Salary	\$45,492
Avg Years of Experience	15.7
% with Advanced Degrees	28.3%
Certified Instructional Staff	43.6
Classroom Staff	0.0

#### American College Test (ACT) \*

English	19.8
Math	20.3
Reading	22.3
Science	21.6
Composite Score	21.2
Number Tested	13

\*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$56,454

<b>Enrollment Data</b>					
Average Daily Average Daily Attendance Membersip					
РК	0.000	0.000			
KG-8	308.655	319.934			
9-12	95.220	101.964			
Total	403.875	421.899			

#### Cost per ADM\*

Educational Funds	\$12,585

\* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

#### **State Aid Funding**

General Aid*	\$388,375
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$34,752
Extraordinary Cost Fund**	\$0
Total State Aid	\$423,127

\* Includes special one-time allocation.

\*\* Represents approved amount paid to district.

#### 2020 Payable 2021 Taxable Valuations

Agricultural	\$1,164,132,596
Owner Occupied	\$85,489,571
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$54,379,641
Total	\$1,304,001,808

#### **Ending Fund Balance**

General	\$1,990,832
Capital Outlay	\$1,758,408
Special Education	\$781,329
Impact Aid	\$0

# 2020 Payable 2021 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.684	
Owner Occupied	\$3.768	
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$7.798	
Special Education	\$0.480	
Capital Outlay	\$1.237	
Bond Redemption	\$0.000	
1		
* District has an opt out of general fund levy.		

## Miller School District 29-4

Revenue by Fund		Other Fund Data				
	General	Capital Outlay	<b>Special Education</b>		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$2,954,481	\$1,629,323	\$601,618	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$56,527	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	(\$46,157)	\$0
State	\$569,048	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$327,600	\$109,500	\$119,043	Food Service	\$166,322	\$168,221
Total	\$3,907,656	\$1,738,823	\$720,661	Other Enterprise	\$7,700	\$7,552

	Expenditure by Fund			
	General	Capital Outlay	<b>Special Education</b>	
K-12 Instruction	\$2,275,295	\$317,167	\$581,007	
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$39,328	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$267,734	\$4,883	\$135,943	
Administration Services	\$446,587	\$7,706	\$58,767	
Fiscal Services	\$103,316	\$5,678	\$0	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$335,218	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$542,910	\$14,486	\$0	
Transportation Services	\$431,108	\$0	\$1,891	
Other Support Services	\$18,140	\$0	\$0	
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Non-Programmed	\$33,178	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$386,414	\$0	
Co-Curricular	\$296,754	\$49,632	\$0	
Total Expenditures	\$4,415,023	\$1,121,184	\$816,936	

# Expenditure by Object Categories\*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$2,235,029	\$523,793	\$63,011	\$351,637	\$0	\$0
PK Instruction	\$26,659	\$11,506	\$475	\$688	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$187,054	\$43,687	\$169,975	\$4,847	\$2,997	\$0
Administration Services	\$346,387	\$120,678	\$20,419	\$11,242	\$0	\$14,334
Fiscal Services	\$63,861	\$23,185	\$15,573	\$6,376	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$335,218	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$126,615	\$32,838	\$262,214	\$96,484	\$8,790	\$30,455
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$432,999	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$20,928	\$1,601	\$122,489	\$27,327	\$0	\$14,016
Community Services	\$6,300	\$860	\$0	\$392	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$30,820	\$2,358	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$386,414
Co-Curricular	\$164,180	\$26,878	\$94,297	\$61,031	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$3,207,833	\$787,383	\$1,181,452	\$560,024	\$347,005	\$445,219

\*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.